Pursuant to a letter of agreement with the Health Professionals and Allied Employees, Local 5103, hereinafter 

referred to as “Local 5103,” the American Arbitration Association, hereinafter referred to as the 

“Administrator,” agreed to conduct an Election of Officers. 

Two Hundred Twenty-One (221) Technical ballots were mailed to eligible voters on Monday, August 4, 

2025. Local 5103 provided the Administrator with a list of persons who were eligible to vote. Ballots were due 

on or before Monday, August 25, 2025, at 9:00 AM. The Administrator received Sixty-Four (64) ballots